SINGER’

4411A/566A 4412A/566A

EE» ,f/_:

o
| _a
A

ILLUSTRATED PARTSLIST

U

EFEMREYINERQF
SINGER (SHANG HAI) SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.






MODEL:4411A/566A
4412A/566A

K5l INDEX PAGE
. OREBRERE - ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES ----=--—---—-~=------ 2 - 3
. KSR R - UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM ------- 4 - 5
. LEiRERE - UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM -—=----=----mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 6§ - 7

Blis - KFEMKE -------- NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM ---—------ 8 - 9
. SRR - NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM ------------—--—-~ 10 -11
. PEEMERE - - PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM --—--~-------=om-—- 12 -13
. bPEERgE - FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM ---------~--mm-—- 14 -15
L REEHPFBREE - STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM -------------mo--mm- 16 -17
L AL - ZIGZAG FEED MECHANISM ---------mmmmmmmm oo m o 18 -19
. R - ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM -----mm-mommmmmmmmmm oo 20 -21
. FEiERE - LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM -------—-mmmmmmmmm e 22 ~23
. WA R o — - QIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM -----~=----mmmmmm 24 -25
. ME e ACCESSORIES - omm = mm oo m oo mommmmo oo 26 -29
. 4412A/566A Gy B4ERES: GAUGE PARTS LIST --------mmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo 30
. YRR HUE M R E - NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST —---o--mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 31 -33



AA4411A/566A 4412A/566A ZEE#HEE ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

28B11012 EJIO11-1A

S1014—0A EJ1011-0A

EJ1010~0A

EJ1278-0A
> S101 4-0A
W/& ZSB11012
ZSB11026< 4l EJ1063—0A
EJ1017—-0A
EJ1014—07.

ZSC09021

7SB11012 C1052—0A
7SC09021
\Q C1054—0A
xa3oaooz‘—’ 7SC09009
EJ1055—2A

Z5B09011

EJ1051-0A
S1013—-0A

ZSB11012
a\\
g\
EJ1012—-0A—
Z5B11041
/ \
S1 013-0A
C1041-0A
ZSB0900s
A1077-0A
A1077-0A
g
= Z5B11008
L]
EJ4085—-0A



A. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A = 32 & ##

ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

FTHhRE L B R Name of Part 8 QTY ®
Part No. 4411A/5664 4412A/566A Remarks
A1077-04A mE ---------- Needle Bar Upper Bushing Cap ------——--—- 2 2
C1041-0A R EENHEE - Stopper —-—------—-— oo 1 1
€1052-0A BRe -~ Arm Thread Guide -———-——---—-—=—=——————= 1 1
€C1054-0A W --——----—- Arm Thread Guide ---------—--~————=---- 1 1
EJ1010-0A @®HR ----------- Face Plate ---——~————~~—cm-mmmmmme e 1 1
EJ1010-1A @EH ----~--—----- Face Plate ———-———~--——cm-mmm—m e 1 1
EJ1011-0A MI#R (®§f) ------ Ars Cover (Front) ---—--=——-—=——=~-——=-———— 1 1
EJ1011-1A f4#& (&) ---—-- Arm Cover (Middle) -—---—-----~————-————- 1 1
EJ1012-0A HI#H (&) ------ Arm Cover (Back) -—-—-—-——-=——--~-"—-----—~ 1 1
EJ1014-0A Wi --—------- 0il Guard Plate ~---——-—————==—=-———————- 1 1
EJ1017-0A BER --—-—------ SPECET ———-—~m—m e m e m e 1 1
EJ1051-0A DA HE ---—--- 4 Hole Thread Retainer —---—--—~----———-—- 1 1
EJ1055-2A ®#H ----—------ Arm Thread Guide -—-—-—--—--—==——=~-——-—-—-—~ 1 1
EJ1063-04 XBHF ---——----- Thread Take-up Cover --—---—---~——-——————~ 1 1
EJ1278-0A EfUufk --------- Bell Crank Guide ~~---~--=---—comeeo- 1 1
EJ4085-0A MER - Bed Slide Spring ----—--——=-=-—~=-~~-o—- 1 1
S1013-0A WME -—--------- O B 2 2
S1014-04A BEE - ap —=——-==--mmmmmmmmm oo 3 3
XB308002 i 0il Felt ——-—— e 1 1
Z5B09005 Wk ------ - Screw (9/64-40X 5) - -mmmmmmmmm e 1 1
ZSB09011 B - Screw (9/64-40X 6.5) ———m-mmmmmmmmmm e 1 1
Z8B11008 Ak - Screw (11/64-40X 5) ——mcmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2 9
ZSB11012 Ak - Screw (11/64-40X 8) —————m——m-—mmee—m 14 4
15B11026 Mk - Screw (11/64-40X 10) -———--——-mcmeemomm 2 9
LZ5B11041 M - Screw (11/64-40X T) —-—mmmmmmmmmmm e 9 9
25€09009 B\ - Screw (9/64-40X 5) ~=-mm—m—m—mmmommmmm o 1 1
25C09021 B - Screw (9/64-40X 13) —-—--mmmmmmmmmom 9 9

(%)



B.4411A/566A 4412A/566A BBEENAE

EJ1020—0A(4411A/566A)—  ZSGQ9004 —@s @\

EJ1037-0A

\ EJ1043-0A
~ E\nozfs—m%k

EJ1020-1A(4412A/566A)

|

A1036-0A

EJ1028-0A

£J1027-0A
Z5G09004

EJ1028—2A

25109001
A1038-0A

EJ1037—-0A

E£J1026—-2A

EJ1028-0A

EJ1027-1A

ZSN16002

!
ZSBQ9007 —é

A1026-1A

A1032-0A
1033—-0A

e
&5

A1036—-0A

ZsLo9od
A1038—0A

A1024—-1A

2

ZSB06001

# UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

~

~

gy 75811012

'A1031-0A

A1032-0A

A1033—-0A
\@% ZSGO9005 -
A1 035—-0A

A1 034—-0A
ZSN16002

@ EJ1021-0A

Z5G09005

A1035—-0A
A1034—-0A

Q—- EJ1021-0A




B. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A £ 4 B 7 A % ¥4  UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISH

EHRGE THam Name of Part sw QO TY e =
Part No. - 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
A1024-1A B E ------- Tension Regulator Bracket ----————------ 1 9
Al1026-1A B g% - Thread Tension Stud ------——-—-------- -——— 1 1
A1026-3A B hAE®es#E - Thread Tension Stud -------——=-------—-- 0 1
A1030-0A #BHRAE -~——---- Thread Guide Bracket --——-—---~---=----- 1 9
A1031-0A BELER —--—-- Thread Guide DiSg -------~~~—==~-=====- 1 9
A1032-0A JE jp®4% ------- Thread Tension Spring ----------------- 1 9
A1033-0A BHERARE ----- Controller Cover ------————————————————— 1 9
A1034-04A JBE /75 % XE & - Tension Regulator Presser Disc -----—-——- 1 2
A1035-0A BHeE -——------ Tension Dise ——-—-—---—————————— = 4
A1036-0A JBE ik ® & ------- Tension Releasing Spring -----—————----- 1
A1038-0A EREAR ----- Upper Thread Tension Plate ——=--=—=----- 1
EJ1020-0A %4 B H A ##E - Thread Tension Regulator Assy. -------- 0
EJ1020-1A #&E HFA %M - Thread Tension Regulator Assy. -------- 1
EJ1021-0A ABHWE ------- Tension Spring -—---=---=---m-mommommmn 7 2
EJ1026-0A A ®E 4%+ ----- Thread Tension Stud ------------------- 1 0
EJ1026-24 A BEHE ----- Thread Tension Stud -------- TR 0 1
EJ1027-04A REEE -—--—---- Thread Take-up Spring ------—--—=~-=—-—- -1 0
EJ1027-1A FEEE ------- Thread Take-up Spring --------—-=--—=-—=----~- 0 1
EJ1028-0A ®&eH --—------- Tension Releasing Pin ----~-—-—————=———- 1 1
EJ1028-2A B --------- Tension Releasing Pin -----=----------- 0 1
EJ1037-0A HEE®R --—---—-—- Tension Releasing Plate -—-----------——- 1 1
EJ1043-0A R #$B ---—-——--- Tension Releasing Pin --------------—--- 1 1
LSB0O60O1 Ak - Screw (3/32-56X 6.3) ———mmmmmmmmmmmmm 1 0
Z8B06003 B - Screw (3/32~56X 12) ———=cemom—mmmmmooo 0 1
L5B0900T Bk - Screw (9/64-40X 7.5) ———mmemmmmmmm—m 1 1
Z8B11012 Bk - Screw (11/64-40X 8) ——-----———mmmmmmmm 1 1
£25G09004 B - Screw (9/64-40) -——--——=-----m———-—o-—o 9 9
25G08005 B - Screw (9/64-40) ——=—-=-——m———mmmmmm—— 1 9
LSL03001 g ----------- Nut (9/64-40X 3) —-—~——--F--mmmmmmem - 1 9
ZSN16002 g, - Nut (1/4-40X 5) —————-—mmmmmmom e R 9 3



C.4411A/566A 4412A/566A LE#i## UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

EJ1100-0A

EJ1101—0A

XB118001 A1105-0A

O-IN

ZSA16034

, ZSB15006 —Qp, <&

ZSB18002 P! ’\\@‘A)‘ 7 0
f) (\ ‘) ) ZSA15018
EJ1103—0A

h” & ’ EJ1320-0B ' g)

! BB6204ZZNR

ZSB15041
B1321-0A

e

Z5B15006

BA138—0A EJ4136-0A

' ZsB18001

ZSA16025 )4

ZSA16010 ~

i

ZSA15017
B1321-0A

EJ4137-0A
EJ4132—-0A
B4131—-0A
ZSA15021
EJ4130-0B
B1321-0A

EJ1323-0A

\

\
W\WM\M\\&\\\\W
N

A




C.4411A/566A 4412A/566A L @ # # UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

FHRE e R Name of Part B8 OQTY i 53
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
A1105-0A KE® -—-—-—-——--- Pulley ——-—====m—mmmm oo 1 1
B1321-0A BREBE ------- Side Ring —-~=--=-=~—c——=c-——mmmmmm o 3 3
B4131-04A By ---——-- Safety Clutch Locking Lever Hinge Stud 1 1
B4133-0A ERH -——---—- Safety Clutch Locking Lever ----------- 1 1
B4135-04A M A B M ----- Safety Clutch Ratchet ---------------—- 1 1
B4138-04A A EBEMR --- Safety Clutch Locking Lever Flat Spring 1 1
BB6204ZZNR EEREHE ------- Ball Bearing -------—---==—-—-~———~——-——- 1 1
EJ1100-0A LE®# ---—-------- Upper Shaft -~----m--mmmmmm e 1 1
EJ1101-0A EL#ZE% (k£ ) --- Upper Shaft Bushing,(Left) ---—-------—-- 1 1
EJ1103-0A EW &% (&) --- Upper Shaft Bushing, (Right) ----------- 1 1
EJ1106-1A (& ----------- Crank €am —-—~—-—~—-———~—————~~~———~—————~—~—— 1 1
EJ1320-0B B K& (L) - Tising Belt Wheel (Upper) ------------- 1 1
EJ1322-0A BERHE ---——-- Timing Belt -~--—--—---=—mcommmm oo 1 1
EJ1323-0A H&HEME ------- Safety Cluteh ———-=--m-—ocoooem e SR 1 1
EJ4130-0B BEK®&H ----—- Safety Clutch Pulley ~--=—---—-—=-moc-n 1 1
EJ4132-0A HEHEEHE ----- Safety Clutch Locking Lever Spring ---- 1 1
EJ4134-0A FER --—------- Safety Clutch Ratchet Connecting Link - 1 1
EJ4136-0A REE/EH ----- Safety Clutch Collar --—--————--——==———- 1 1
RJ4137-0A [ EH - - P A oo mmmmm oo " "
RE000025 E®H®RE -- E-Ring --—~——-~-—-=-- e e—mmee— - 1 i
XB118001 meE - Felt —————=-mmmm e e - 1 1
ZSA15017 wme - Screw (15/64-28X 8.5) -——-----m—mmmmmmmn 1 1
ZSA15018 - I Screw (15/64-28X 19) -—-mmmmmmmmmmmm o 9 9
18A15021 Bk - Screw (15/64-28X 4.5) ~---———-=--m--onm 9 9
Z5A16010 wmaa - Screw (1/4-40X 4.5) —————-cmommmmmmmm - 1 1
I5A16025 B - Screw (1/4-40X B) ——=---mmmmmmm e 1 1
ZSA16034 B - Screw (1/4-24X 14) ———mmmmmmmmmmm e 1 1
Z5B15004 Bk - Screw (15/64-28x 10.5) -~----m—mmmmm——v 1 1
L5B15006 Bk - Screw (15/64~28X 8.5) ——----——o--=-----= 3 3
15B15041 Bk - Screvw (15/64-28X 9) ~----cmmmemmmmemmo— 1 1
28B18001 B - Screw (9/32-28X 18) -——=—=—mmmmmmmmmmm o 1 1
LSB18002 B - Screw (9/32-28X 13) -==----mmmmmmmmmmoo 1 1



D.4411A/566A 4412A/566A &4 - XiF##8 NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

XB206003 ZSA15006

XA300240

, A1107—0A

XA300065

ZSA15017 &2

J1060-0A

EJ1081-0A

A300
X 030 EJ1080-0A

ZSC06005 C1062-0A

EJ1285-0A _
25B09032 XA300040
258010 % EJ1074—0A
ZSC06005 &
AT
e ? i
EJ1092-0A
WA058002
EJ1070-0A 4412A566A (USE)
ZSD11001
7808002 L EJ1070—1A
| —ZSB0B002
4411A/566A BI(USE) — 'f£ B1076—0A ZSB09027
EJ1075-1A
INDPX174#23

] 35 X717



D. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A ¢t # . X #F # # NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISH

EHRE ZEH41B Name of Part ®8 QY fis =¥
Part No. 4411A/566A 44124/566A Remarks
AL1061-0A XEEEH -——-- Take-up Lever Support Stud ------------ 1 1
A1107-0A Mk B Es ----- Crank Pin ———--————— o 1 1
B1076-0A fteEmE ------- Thread Guide -------—---—-- - 1 0
C1062-0A KBEBHR -~ Take-up Slide Block -------------==---- 1 1
EJ1060-0A XBE -——--------- Thread Take-up Lever -----—--~-—=-——----- 1 1
EJ1070-0A $f# ----------- Needle Bar ----—--—--——————m-m-——o— 1 0
EJ1070-1A gt #H --~--------- Needle Bar ————-—----——=-==—-=—~———~=———-— 0 1
EJ1074-0A gt #E gt --------- Needle Bar Clamp —-—----——=————--—==———-~- 1 1
EJ1075-1A st --—----—- Needle Clamp ~—--—---=-——-==—==~-~———————~—~ 0 1
EJ1080-0A St EEHR ----- Needle Bar Crank Rod —--------=---—-——- 1 1
EJ1081-0A S$t#E®WiK ---——-- Needle Bar Slide Plate ~—~-——-====----- 2 9
EJ1090-0A St #E --------- Needle Bar Support Frame ---------=----—- 1 1
EJ1091-0A #tH EE £ 8 --- Needle Bar Frame Support Stud --------- 1 1
EJ1092-0A St# EBE EM --- Needle Bar Frame Retainer ------------ 1 1
EJ1285-0A & fir BB -------~- Vibrating Presser Bar Guide ----~------ 1 1
INDPXx 17#23 $f --——---------- Needle ——-————mmmm e 1 9
WA059002 FTRE --------- Washer ~-———————=—mmm e 1 1
XA300030 ms --------- Wick ~~———— e e e e 1 1
XA300040 mE ---——-------- Wick ———————== e 1 1
XA300065 WME -—----———- Wick ——=—ocmmm e 1 1
XA300080 W - Wick ————=— - m e 1 1
XA300240 wmig -----—-—--—--- Wick ———cmmmmmmm e m 1 1
XB206003 WmeE - Felt ~—=——=cmmmmm e e e e - 1 1
L5A15008 Ak - Screw (MAX 0.7X 8) ——-cmm—mmmmmmem o 1 1
LSA15017 Bk - Screw (MAX 0.TX B) -——---————-mmmmemmmm 1 1
Z5SB06002 MRk -----mm - Screw (3/32-56X 2.5) -——--mmmm—mmmemmm 1 0
25808002 Mk ----------- Screw (1/8-44X 4.5) ——----memmmmmmooo 1 0
25809027 B - Screw (9/64-40X 4) ~—-—m--mmmmmmm e 0 2
25B09032 Bk - Screw (9/64-40X 8.5) ~----=-——-——om-———~ 1 1
Z5B11010 Bk - Serew (11/64-40X 14) ——---mmmmmmmom e - 9 9
25C06005 Bk - - Screw (3/32-56X 4.2) ~—-mmmmmmmmmemm e 6 6
ZSD11001 BA - Screw (11/64-40X9.5) ———--m—mmmmommomm 1 1



E.4411A/566A 4412A/566A &t#E#EIEH4H# NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

ZSB16004

XA300085

EJ1337-0A

— EJ1336—-0A

EJ4081—0A (4411A/566A)
EJ4081—1A (4412A/566A)

EJ4080-0A(4411A/566A)
EJ4080-1A(4412A/566A)

10



E. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A & #% % B & #

NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANIGSHM

EHRE EHLE Name of Part Hw OQTY
Part Neo. 4411A/566A 44124/566A Remarks
EJ1331-0A ¥R ----- Needle Bar Rock Shaft --------~--------- i
EJ1332-0A $t# #E B B (AK) - Needle Bar Connecting Rod (Left) ------ 1
EJ1333-0A S # & B si#h - Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block Stud- 1 1
EJ1334-0A St #% HE B --- Needle Bar Guide Slide Block ---------- 1
EJ1335-0A ¢t #% E & ® (%) - Needle Bar Connecting Rod (Right) ----- 1
EJ1336-0A $f g %4 --- Needle Bar Rock Link ----—-~----~~=---—-~ 1
EJ1337-0A EFEHEBE EHER --- Needle Bar Rock Link Stud ------------- 1
EJ1341-0A $tiE ¥ ® E % (£ ) Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing,(Left) -- 1
EJ1343-0A $ti& 4 & =% (& ) Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing,(Right) - 1
EJ1344-0A BE® ---———--- Collar --——————-—“—— o 1
EJ4080-0A AR (E) ---————- Slide Plate,(Left) -—-—~~--=—=-~-—-=-=--—- 0
EJ4080-1A A /(L) ------- Stide Plate,(Left) --—----=——=-~--"----—- 1
EJ4081-0A AK(HG) ------- Slide Plate, (Right) -—-===---~—~--—~~-- 0
EJ4081-1A A®R(HF) --—-—--- Slide Plate, (Right) ——-==--—-~==———-~ -~ 1
EJ4082-0A AR () ——----- Slide Plate Front Assembly ------------ 1
EJ6049-0A SR EfI M ----- Pin ——mmmmmm e 1
EJ6050-04A iR - Needle Plate ------———-———«——~—~———————— 0
EJ6050-1A gtk - Needle Plate —=—-—-==-==—-=-————mcomeme— 1
XA300085 me ----------- Wick ~-—cmmmem—mmmmmmm e 1
YB040025 H®E - Taper Pin ——-—-=—--=---“~——=—~—=—~=—=—~————~—~ 1
ZSA11005 Bk - Screw (11/64-40%X 5.5) —=---mmmmmmeomm 9
15A13002 A - Screw (13/64-32X 4.2) —-mmmmmmmmmmmm 1
Z5A16033 - Screw (1/4-24X T7.5) ———-cmmmmmmmmmm e 9
ZSB09023 BhE - Screw (9/64-40X T) ——-——--mm—mmmmmmm o 1
Z5B16004 Wk - Screw (1/4-24X 16) -——---—mmmmmmmmm 1
£5C11002 B - Screw (11/64-40X 9) -~—---——mmmmmmmmm - 1
1SL20004 B - Nut (5/16-24X T) ~—--mmmmmmm e e 1

11



F.4411A/566A 4412A/566A BT PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

12

-

/
ZSB11083 -

< P EJ1287—0A
g ‘L 7SG16018

Ed1 ZOO—OA—? j
|
% | 7SB11069

ZSK11036 -5

L
B1274-0A | EJ1286—0A
A EJ1283—0A

EJ1272-0A

ZSA18034 Qg @ ZSB11017 //!
C1183-0A EJ1208-0A P Pl !
; ’ |

'f , 1

|

) !

|

,l

|

1

J —_
EJ1275-0A EJ1284—0A [
L EJ1180—0A B1283-0A
B1275—-0A
- . B d
2581 0002*@ 7SB09028
9 £J1235—0A(4411A/566A)

C1183—0A
EJ1235—~1A(4412A/566A)

>

ZSB20009

— EJ1280—-0A

EJ1281-0A

—EJ1282—-0A

ZSB11020

EJ1237—-0A (4411A/566A)
EJ1237—1A (4412A/566A)



F. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A 4% #% ¥ # PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

EHBE FTheE Name of Part % Q' TY i1 £33
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A4/566A Remarks
B1274-04 BgE®E -~ Spring —-=-=-—=--—---—-m—mm——m—m—m o 1 1
B1275-0A BREEEE ----- Presser Bar Bracket -~-—-----———————--—=-- 1 1
B1283-0A BB ABEKL --- Vibrating Presser Bar Connecting Link - 1 1
C1183-0A EEYr ---—-- Presser Bar Bushing, ------=-~--=—---—-~- 2 9
BJ1180-0A {f 4 -------—-—- PreSSer BAT —-o-o-ooommmmmmmmommm oo .
EJ1200-0A HHREHR ------- Presser Foot Lifter -—-—------~----~--—-- 1
EJ1208-0A EMH --------- Position Plate ——---————-———=~--——~—--- 1
EJ1235-04A NEH --------- Walking Foot ———--———-——=--—~~——~—~=-—~—-~ 0
EJ1235-1A A #HH --------- Walking Foot -———-----—=---——~————=-——— 1
EJ1237-0A AR --------- Presser Foot -~~---———=-—=—o--~—~-—~—~——- 0
EJ1237-1A WHWNHEH --------- Presser FOOb -———-———————~~—————— o 1
EJ1272-0A HHEEAHE -—-—- Presser Bar Lifter -----~----—--==—--—~ 1
EJ1273-0A EHEHEHR --——--- Tension Release Slide -—=----=-------—--~ i
EJ1280-0A BEZHEMHE ----- Spring Guide Bar Complete -—~---------- 1
EJ1281-0A B @E®E%E ------- SpPring —-—--=—=—=="— - mm - 1
EJ1282-0A M5 HER ----- Walking Foot Guide Link —----------—--- 1
EJ1283-04 mE#H ---——--- Pil ——————mm—mmmmmmm e m e 1
EJ1284-0A HBH ----------- Bell Crank Guide Bracket Bloek -------- i
EJ1286-0A L BEHR ------- Bell Crank ——-—-=--—--—————~—-—~~—————~———~- 1
EJ1287-0A  # 728y #4F --- Feed Lifting Rock Shaft Link ---------- 1
Z5A16034 g - Screw (1/4-24X 14) —cmmmmmmm oo 1
75B09028 Bk - Screw (9/64-40X 8§.7) -————m-—~———m—o - 1
ZSB10002 A - Screw (5/32-40X §) —--mmmmmmmmm e 1
LSB11017 B - Screw (11/64-40X 12) ——--mcmmmmmmemmmm 9
28B11020 Bt -------- - Screw (11/64-40X 6.5) —————-=-=————~—=~ 1
15B11069 I Screvw (11/64-40X ) —=-—=c-mmm——mm——mmm 1
£SB11083 Bk - Screw (11/64-40X 18) -——=------—m-—--m—= 1
15B20009 I Screw (5/16-28X 10) ---—--—mmmmmm———mmm 1
15G16018 A - Screw (1/4-40) ~———--——-mmm—mmmmm 1
ZSK11036 Bk - Screw (11/64-40) - ~—-——mcmmmmmmmm 1

13



G.4411A/566A 4412A/566A LEEBZEHI#EME FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM

14

A1130-0A

ZMGO6003

ZsSD16007

XB206003 -

ZSA15028 ZSA16011

\ ‘.‘ -
0 ‘ <
T @ . Q/ E1298—0A
ZSA15028 | YCO16012

RB200250

EJ1295—-0A E1297-0A EJ1192-0A .
£J1193~0A
ZMLO6001 PR
- ~ ZSG16019
2 ™~ N
\

\
/

ZSK16031 / I o~ -
Y ./ : ~
ZSL16004 > ;‘ s
\ ZSK16007 L},—5113»07—0@\
EJ1305—0A ™~ ~ ZSB11030

Z5G16003

EJ1300~0A



G.4411A/566A 4412A/566A + gR2 fi# ¥ FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISH

=HhRB Eh4mM Name of Part HH QY i i
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
AL130-0A WM E EBWE --- SPring ———----mmmmmmmmmmm e 1 1
E1297-0A b Connection Rod --—-=-——===--=——————————- 1 1
E1298-0A Bo@® —--————-——- Eccentric Cam —-----=———==--——===-————~—~ 1 1
EJ1192-0A HWSESER ------- Knee Lifter Lever ----------————-————~—~ 1 1
EJ1193-0A  HE##E -------—- Knee Lifter Connecting Rod ------------ 1 1
EJ1290-0A EFE® ----———--- Feed Rotating Shaft -----------=--—=~—- 1 1
EJ1291-0A LEREEE ----- Feed Rotating Shaft Bushing ----------- 2 9
EJ1235-0A EXE®MEH -——-- Feed Rotating Shaft Crank ------------- 1 1
EJ1300-0A EarmEzE ----- Presser Bar Flat Spring ---------—-—-——--- 1 1
EJ1301-0A E% ----------- SPring —-—----——-=-————=————“—“—“—~——~———~——~~—~ 1 1
EJ1305-0A #HEKEHE ----- Foot Lifter Lifting Lever ----------~-- 1 1
EJ1307-0A i Set Collar ~————===—-momrmm 1 1
RB200250 C 18 (& A )- Retaining Ring ------------—--—-——————-- 1 1
WA069001 T8E -------- Washer -————--———==—-==m—— @@ _ 1 1
XB206003 I 0il Feltf —-——=—~—=—=mmommmmmm e 1 1
YC016012 O --------- Pin ~—— e e e 1 1
IMG06003 B - Screw (H6X 1.0) ——-=sm—mmmmmmme oo 1 1
ZML06001 B’ - Nut (MBX 1.0X 4.8) ----—————mmmmmmm e == 1 1
Z5A15028 B - Screw (15/64-28X 7) ——--—-——mm—mmmmoo o 9 9
ZSA16011 B - Screw (1/4-40X%X 7) ——=-=—=-------ccmonn 2 2
21S§B11030 B - Screw (11/64-40X 5.5) ———————m———m—mem 1 1
25D16007 R Screw (1/4-28X 18) —~——————mmmmmmm o 1 1
£5G16003 e Screw (1/4-24) --=-=—-=—-mmmm-moo—ooo 1 q
15G16005 e Screw (1/4-24) ———~==-mmmmmmmm e 1 1
25G16019 B - Screw (1/4-24) —--—-mm—mmmmm e 1 1
L85K16007 Bk - Screw (1/4-28) -—=-—-— == 1 1
Z5K16031 g Screw (1/4-24) === mmmmmmm e 1 1
Z8L16004 g - - Nut (1/4-24X 5) ————--—mmmmm e 1 1



H.4411A/566A 4412A/566A # B 22#4# STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

8- 25812010

ZSB15009

EJ1163—~0A

ZSB11014

EJ1160—0A
EJ1166—0A
EJ4115—0A
o E1158-0A . ZSB11028
\%51171—01\
ZSB11028 (a EJ1170-0A
3z OP0D100A
EJ4153-0A EJ1172—0A
t
EJ4152—OAM ZSB12009
1 |

EJ4150-0A

XA300055

16



H.4411A/566A 4412A/566A & H A B E ¥ H® STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISH

EHERE LY Name of Part e QTY & i

Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
E1158-0A JEMEEE -----—- SPring —=---m-m==mmmmmmmmmm e 1 1
E1171-0A Efrsg ---——----- Stopper Pin =—---—=——-~--mmmmmmmmm o - 1 1
EJ1150-0A4 =X ---~------- Feed Regulator -—~--~-----—c—=—==—-=—————= 1 1
EJ1155-0A Rl FHEH -—--- Eccentric Shaft ---~-————-———=-——=—=——= 1 1
EJ1159-0A JEdE --------- LADK mmmm o . L
EJ1160-0A HIgE®R --------- Reverse Lever —---—-=—---=---==——=-==——-—- 1 1
EJI161-0A @IgEwh ---—------ Reverse Lever Shaft --—----—---=-=---——-- 1 1
EJ1163-0A fHEwkE —--—---- Reverse Lever Shaft Arm —----~--—------ 1 1
EJ1166-0A S {f@E ------- SPring ———~—--—————m e~ 1 1
EJ1170-0A #Ef& ----------- SCreWw-Bar ——-—-—-—-—-=m-——mmmmm e m e 1 1
EJ1172-0A nER --—---—--- Stitch Length Regulator Dial ---------- 1 1
EJ4115-0A HEFEBHER ----- Bracket —-—-----———~———~—=—— oo 1 1
EJ4150-0A B KB FH L Ea --- Feed Regulator Shaft ---—--—---~--------- 1 1
EJ4152-0A rR - - Feed Regulator Slide Block --~--------- 2 2
EJ4153-0A WHEHRHER ----—-—- Slide Block Guide Plate ~---------—~--~ 2 9
EJ4154-0A BHEBR -—------- €0llar ———=-mmmm e 1 1
EJ4156-0A SIS E& B --- Reverse Sewing Crank --—-----~--------—~ 1 1
EJ4157-0A BB EEH --- Pin ~~----—--m—mmmm e 1 1
J107T-0A W& ---------m- 01l €ap =-m—=-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1 1
0P00100A o mmeE --------- Packing -——-~--=-=-—=-—~—=—~——m e 1 1
WG000010 EEREE®EHEH ----- Washer -----—---—-—--—~ e 1 1
XA300035 WmE - 0il Wick ——--———-— e 1 1
XA300055 WHE - 0il Wick —--—=——--—~cmm o 1 1
LSA15025 Bk ------mo - Screw (15/64-28X B) ————=—mmmmmmmm e 3 3
15811014 3 Screw (11/64-40X 8.5) ——=——-———————e—enm 1 1
ZSB11028 WA - Screw (11/64-40% 10) ----c-—mm—mo—mmmumm 5 5
28812009 i Screw (3/16-28X 8) ——--mm—mmm e 1 1
Z8B12010 Wk - Screvw (3/16-28X 6.5) ——=-—-—mmmm=—mmmm 1 1
LSB15006 B - Screw (15/64-28X 8.5) -=—=—----m—mmmm—mm 8 6
25815009 O Screvw (15/84-28X 13) —--m-m-mmmmmmmm e 1 1
LSB150317 I Screw (15/64-28X 11.5) ~==--mmoemmemean 1 1



|,4411A/566A 4412A/566A EAREXEMEE 2IGZAG FEED MECHANISM

ZSB08010
4412A/566A 1 (USE)
RE000060 ZMG06009
EJ4047—0A WAQB0004
XB312002
EJ4046—0A N
EJ4055—0A S5
XA300030 ZMLO6005 !
‘\»
75108002 \? EJ4041—0A 5
— " ,1’
ZSBOBO1 7SB11029 \\EJ4044 0A @
WAOB9003 - Q
4411A/566A F (USE) 1
l & 8—75A16033
ZSD15002(4411A/566A) Q,\ 5
ZSB15030(4412A/566A) ‘\@ . @— ZSA16010

Z5B08034

\/@——— ZSB16004

EJ4044—-0A EJ4048—0A

EJ4041—0A ‘
'3 2 /(41
! ') 3 ZSA16010

E ZSA16033

EJ4040-0A

EJ4045~0A

Z5B12015

18



I.4411A/566A 4412A/566A° 7/ A/ 2K # 18

LZIGZAG FEED MECHAN

ISH

EHBRE S &E Name of Part 8 Q'TY
Part No. 4411A/566A 44124/566A Remarks
EJ4040-0A BH®W --------- Feed Rock Shaft -~--—-—--=~-c-—m-moemmmmm 1 1
EJ4041-0A RBHWMEE ----- Feed Rock Shaft Bushing, -------------- 2 2
EJ4044-0A EB ----------- Collar ———————~——— e 2 9
EJ4045-0A 2 M @ # 4 (&£ ) - Feed Rock Shaft Crank (Left) ---------- 1 1
EJ4046-04A AME MM (KF) - Feed Rock Shaft Crank (Right) --------- 1 1
EJ4047-0A B M Eip#4 --- Feed Rock Shaft Crank Pin -------~----- 1 1
EJ4048-04A BN &M (F) - Feed Rock Shaft Crank (Middle) -------- 1 1
EJ4050-04A 2R --—---—--——- Feed Bar -----=—-——-—=—-—~———~————~—~——~—~—~—~—— 1 0
EJ4050-1A aHE --—----——- Feed Bar -------————=—-——=~—~—~—————~——————— 0 [
EJ4051-0A ZH A58 ------- Feed Bar Shaft ----—-----~cco—mmmom o 1 1
EJ4055-0A ZHE-_X -~ Feed Bar Fork —--——--—--=—-----c---ommem o 1 1
EJ6051-0A aeeE --------- Feed Dpog —~—=—=——-—mmm e e 1 0
EJ6051-1A4 #BM®E --——---- Feed Dog --——-—————————=——=“—————— 0 1
RECOO0060 EwisE ------- E-Ring ----——--—~-—"—~—~~““ D) 9
WAO0B0004 FRE @ -------- Washer —-——-—-——=mccmeemmm e 1 1
WA069003 FTEHE -------- Washer —-—-—=-=c-mmmommm e~ 1 1
XA300030 WMHBE - 0il Wiek —————-=—=~———— oo 1 1
XB312002 WMHB - 0il Felt ——————=-m e 1 1
LMG0O6009 B ---- - Screw (MEX 0.75) —-———--—mmmmmmm e 1 1
IML0O6005 wme - <~ Nul (MBX 0.75X 4.8) -+ --mmemm o= ] 1
LSA16010 B - Scréw (1/4-40X 4.5) —————mmmmmm e 4 4
LSA16033 Bk - Screw (1/4-24X T.5) —---m——mmmmmmmm e 9 2
Z5B08010 WA - Screw (1/8-44X 4.8) ——————---m-mmm——wam 1 1
ZSB0O8011 A - Screw (1/8-40X 13.5) ——-cmmmmmmmmmmme e 0 1
L5B08034 | - Screw (1/8-40X T) ——-c-mmmmmmo e 9 9
L18B11029 A - Screw (11/64-40X T) ——mm—mmmmmmmmmm o 1 1
LSB12015 B - Screw (3/16-28X% 12) -———--—~cmmmmmommomm 9 9
15815030 A - Screw (15/64-28X 16.5) ——-~--=-----=--- 0 1
ZSB16004 Eak - Screw (1/4-24X 16) —=-=-cmmmmmommm e 2 9
28D15002 B - Screw (15/64-28X 15.5) ~——-cemmmmm——mmn 1 0
ZSL08002 ®Eg - Nut (1/8-40%X 2.8) =-——-=cmmmmmmcmm e 0 1

19



J. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A E##E ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

' WA049002
EJ6077-0A
EJ6100-0A £J6016—1A(4411A/566A)
p . EJ601 6——0A(441 2A/566A)
- / l
e ‘ I
- XA300010 C6070—-0A
EJ6018-1A(4411A/566A) y 1 ZSK12007 s
EJ6018-0A(4412A/566A) - X ! 971—0
| C6071—0A

| £J6015-1A(4411A/566A) | T~
EJ6015-0A(4412A/566A) \l
EJ6011-0A €6073-0A

~

1 \
WA059004 - N
7SA15021 | . 7SB15017
712003 A
WH210004 — ' 7 NN
. L ¢
E£J6013—0A —— _ ~EJB006-0A(4411A/566A)
7" EJBO06-1A(4412A566A)
ZSA15021 —®/ -

9004
P WAO7
ZSB16011
75112006

ZSK12021

20



J. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A % # # ROTARY HOOK MECHANISHM

SHRE EH &M Name of Part H® QY & 2y
Part No. 4411A/566A 44124/5664 Remarks
C6070-0A REESEMHE -—--- Pinch Sleeve ASSy. —~-—=~--~——~=—m=-~-—o— 1 2
C6071-0A HEE® (L) --- Pinch Sleeve, (Upper) ---—-----------—--- 1 2
Ca073-0A HEE®S(F) ~-- Pinch Sleeve,(Lower) -------------—-—---- 1 2
CT006-0A  #fF --------=-- Bobbin ——-=--mm oo mmmm oo 1 2
EJ6005-1A K %X B (K ) ----- Rotary Hook Base,{(Left) --------------- 0 1
EJ6006-0A KREE(H) ----- Rotary Hook Base, (Right) -------~------ 1 0
BEJ6006-1A KEEE(H) ———-- Rotary Hook Base, (Right) ——--~~----~-—- 0 1
EJ6011-0A A Z#@%E & (L) - Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing, (Upper) =---- 1 2
EJ6013-0A A Z#ME%(T) - Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing, (Lower) ————— 1 2
EJ6015-0A 4 AKE -~--—-—---—- Opener €Crank -—-—---—-—-—-—-—-———=—=—=-~===—————— 0 1
EJ6015-1A 4 AE ------- ~- Opener Crank —----------—=~—-=--——~——~—- 1 0
EJBOL6-0A 8 - Bobbin Case Opener -----—--=-—-=-~——~——-~- 0 1
EJ6016-1A 4 A -~---------- Bobbin Case 0Opener ---—-—-----=—==—=——-~- 1 0
EJB018-0A A4 A FEHEE -—--- Opener Link ——-=-=-=—=~--~——=-~commem 0 1
EJ6018-1A A4 AEESR ----- Opener Link -~---=-—-——---—---~oo~= -1 0
EJBOTT-0A 4 A EHR --- Opener Crank Stud ~----—--—=-~-=—-~~——= 1 9
EJ6100-0A #H ----------- Rotary Hook Assembly ---—-----~-------- 1 9
WA043002 THE -~ Washer ————=-—=m-—mcm e 1 9
WA059004 EERE - Nasher —-—-=—--———————s—mcm e 1 9
WA0T79004 rTE8E -~ Washepr —~—-—=——-m—mmm e 1 2
WH210004 r8H ---—----- Nashep ————-—=———==—c—— e 1 9
XA300010 Mg ———---—- Nick ————m—cemm e e e e 9 4
LSA15021 B - Screw (15/64-28X 4.5) ——~—-mmmcmem—omm 9 4
2SB09022 B - Screw (9/64-40X 8) ————-m—mm—mmmmm o 1 9
Z8B12005 B - Screw (3/16-28X 15) ———-~--mmmmmmeoo i 2
ZSB15017 B - Screw (15/64-28X 31.4) —~----c---- ———— 1 9
ZSB16011 B - Screw (1/4-24X 25) ~—---mmmmmmeme 1 9
25K12007 L Screw (3/16-32) ~—=-————mmm e 1 9
L5K12021 B - Screw (3/16-28) ~———————~fo—mmmmo 1 2
25112003 BE - "Nut (3/16-32X 3) —==m—mmmommm e 1 2
28112006 mg - Nut (3/16-28%X 3) ——~-----mmmm e 1 9



K.4411A/566A 4412A/566A T EA#E# LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

XB304001

EJ4010—-0B

EJ4012—-0A 75009006
C4026-0A

ZSA16010 BB6203ZZNR

3-C4025-0A ZSA16025

ZSA16010

C4025-0A
ZSA16020

- ZSA16020

RB200260 ZSA11016
Es4o11-0a | ZOAT6010 2400
EJ4120-0A BNTA2616Z EJ4237—0A
EJ4121-0A  142350A

RECOC0050
ZSA15005

XA300030

EJ4016-0A EJ4151—-0A

ZSA15017
22



K. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A T & # # LOWER SHAFT MECHANISHM

EH®SB € R Name of Part B Q'TY s 5
Part No. 44114/566A 44124/566A Remarks
BB6203ZINR HHKW & ----—--- Ball Bearing ~-------—-=--=--—=—=——==—-- 1 1
BNTA2616Z  stRMh & ------- Needle Bearing -----—--——-————=——=———————— 1 1.
C4025-0A BEn --------- Pinion -~-—=---==oo— - e 1 2
€4026-04A pEsm --------- Spiral fear ——-———=-=-—c-mmmmm e 1 9
£EJ4010-0B T8 ----------- Lower Shaft —-—-———~-——— oo 1 1
EJ4011-04 TéEy&=% (K) -—- Lower Shaft Bushing, (Left) ------—~----—- 1 1
EJ4012-0A T HhE % (&) --- Lower Shaft Bushing,(Right) ----------- 1 1
EJ4014-0A L8 M ----- Bushing -----=---——-----—“—-ommo o~ 1 1
EJ4015-1A #EHwHLEH ----- Feed eccentric Cam --—---——-—==—————=—===- 1 1
EJ4016-04 fRWL#w ---—------ Eccentric Wheel ——~——-—————-—moomme 1 1
EJ4017-0A T @ ER ------- Level Feed Connecting Rod ------------- 1 1
EJ4018-0A E#EHK --------- Level Feed Connecting Link -------—--——~ 1 1
EJ4020-14 TH ZE%4 () - Lover Shaft Bushing Complete (Middle) - 1 1
EJ4060-0A Fahdhi &%&E% --- Bearing Holder —-—--------~--——omme—~ 1 1
EJ4061-0A EWhEZE --------—- Bearing Presser ---—----——-—————~—————~—— 1 1
BJ4120-0A [ 8 --------- PAN mmmm o mm o m o " .
EJ4121-04 HH -~-------—- SPring -----=--—==~——==—"——“—~————~——~——~—~(—~__ 1 1
EJ4151-0A FEE®E --------- Stud -—--——mmmmmmm e e 1 1
EJ4237-04A BME - SPring ---—-—-=————=—~—=“~—“—““ 1 1
EJ4238-0A EEMBHR ------- Spring Holder -—----=~----oonmec—- o 1
EJ4260-0A {EEOEH - PR oo | 1
RB200260 C #1% (@ B )- Retaining Ring --——=----~--—"—-~---———~~--~ 1 1
RE00O050 ER#HIR ~—-—---- E-Ring -----—=—===-=—==~—~—~=—~————~—~«—~~—~~___ 1 1
XA300030 mE - 0il Wick ---—--- e 1 1
XB304001 mE - 0il Felt -——==—=————==—“c-~ccmmm 2 9
Z5SA11016 W - Screw (11/64-40X 10) ~---——=meommeemn 2 9
LSA15005 e Screw (15/64-28% 13) -~——----momommom 1 1
ZSA15017 ma Screw (15/64-28X 8.5) ———m--mm—mm—mmmmmm 1 1
L5A16010 L Screw (1/4-40X 4.5) ———--memmmoom 4 8
LSA18020 Bk - Screw (1/4-40X 5.5) ~—-—-cmmmomoemm 9 4
Z1SA16021 B - Screw (1/4-40X 5) —--mmmmmmm e 1 1
LISA16025 . Screw (1/4-40X ) -—————=——-mommommm 2 9
Z3B08010 Wk - Screw (1/8-44X 4.8) ~~=---oomm oo 1 1
25€09006 WAk - Screw (9/64-40X 8) ——---mmm e 3 3



L.4411A/566A 4412A/566A 1 HiEB#EE OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

~s—YD016010

EJ1369-0A XP300400
ZMB04022 —8 \ |
XP500400

EJ4172—0A
Z25B09012

M—EJ1373—-0A

EJ1375-0A

Z5B09011
XA300300

ZSB09011

WwB031001

ZSB09011

XA300360

Y XP300400(4411A/566A)
XP300445(4412A/566A) L~ g XP300300(4412A/566A)

Z5B0S011 EJ1374~0A
Z5B11028

EJ1361-0A

24



L. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A w1 5 #% # OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISH

FHERE FEHEHE Name of Part "8 Q'TY i 33
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
EJ1361-0A w#® @ /KM --- Mounting Plate Complete --—-----—----==-- 1 1
EJ1366-0A wmeEs -—------—- 0il Reservoir Complete --—-----—==—=—~- 1 1
EJ1369-0A BWE - SPring —-——=-=—-—~—-——mmmmm e m = 1 1
EJ1373-0A WMERBEBEE --- Wire - —--—-——-—-----——- S 1 1
EJ1374-0A R —--—----- Wire Clamp —--—-=~—-————~———=—————— o 1 1
EJ1375-0A WMeEBHR -———--- Holder -—=——==~ -~ e e 4 4
EJ4170-0A mEE®HE ----—--- 0il Pipe Joint =-———=——-m—-m-———mm e 0 1
EJ4171-0A WMEBEHR ------- Holder —————-~—~ - mm e 1 1
EJ4172-0A WEEE BE --- Wire ———-—-—- e e 1 1
EJ4173-0A WmEBEE ------—- Holder -—--——==——cm e 0 1
EJ4174-0A WHMEEBR ----———- Holder -——-—-———— -~ 3 3
EJ4175-0A mReEE - Holder ——--————————- e 1 1
EJ6076-0A wmEE --------- 0il Reservoir Complete ——=———--————=———==- 1 2
WB031001 EER®RE ------- Spring Washer ——-—--—————=—oc e 1 1
XA300300 W - 0il Wick ————==~——mmmmmm e 1 1
XA300360 mE --——----- 0il Wick —————=m—cmm e 1 1
XA300380 i 0il Wick ————==~-cmmmm e 1 1
XA300545 mg - 0il Wigk ————=—=--— e~ 1 1
XB320001 b B 0il Felt ==—————~—— =~ 1 1
XP300040 HBRE --—--—-—- 0il Tube ————— e 1 1
XP300070 WmHmE ---—------ 0il Tube - ——=—=~—~—= =~ 1 1
XP300090 HEHEE --——-———- 0il Tube ——————~——= e 2 2
XP3001090 WHHERE ------——- 0il Tube —————=—~—— 0 1
XP300260 mmE ------——-- 0il Tube -—==-—--~-—=—"=——““ @~ 1 1
XP300300 mMKRE -—-----—- 0il Tube -—————————— e 1 2
XP300370 WHEE -~ 0il Tube --—-—==~———==~ e 1 1
XP300400 WEE -~ ————---- 0il Tube ——-——-=——— e m e 9 1
XP300445 mEE ------—-- 0il Tube ————"—~—=— "=~ 0 1
XP500400 mHEE --—----—~ 0i]l Tube ———m—mmmm e e 1 1
YD016010 s - Spring Pin ——=-=~-——-—————=—- 1 1
ZMB04022 akk -~ Screw (M4X 0.7X 15) ———-—-mmm—mmemo = 9 9
28B09011 WA - Screw (9/64-40X 6.5) —--—=—---~oo——- 11 5
ZSB09012 Bk - Screw (9/64-40X 4.5) ———~—-—mmm o 1 1
Z5B110Q16 R - Screw (11/64-40X 6.5) —=--mem—emmmmoeemo 1 1
25811028 e Screw (11/64-40X 10) —==-----mmmmmmo 2 2
Z8B11029 Mk - Screw (11/64-40X 7) —=———m-m——memmmmo o 1 1

25



M.4411A/566A 4412A/566A B#: ACCESSORIES

26

44

A7000—-0A EJ7026—-0A
AT012-1A @
EJ1021-1A
C7001—-0A g
A7025-0A -F7022—-0A F7021-0A
Er— o=
A7010-1A A7010—-CA INDP X1 7423
V==)m = &
A7010-2A C7006—-0A

=

EJ7026~1A

A7040—-0A
Oum> (G
ZMTO05001 WA059003
[0 e ]
A7011—-0A
EJ7042—-0A EH7012—-0A



M. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A §t ¢ ACCESSORIES

EHRE  EELE Name of Part BWOQTY W B

Part No. : 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
AT000-0A IBEH% -—------- Accessory Bag -~----~-------------—-=--- 1 1
AT010-0A Wi F () --- Screw Driver (Small) ------------------ 1 1
ATO010-1A WM T (F) --- Screvw Driver (Middle) -----------—----- 1 1
AT010-2A Wi TF(K) --- Screw Driver (Large) --——-—--—---------- 1 1
AT011-0A sy - Nail -------sommm e o 15 15
AT012-1A W () ~——-mm- Oiler (Middle) =----m----—mmoommmvmmen 1 1
AT025-0A AR ----------- Head Rest Wood ----~-----------=---~-—- 1 1
A7040-04A 8 --——--- Bobbin Winder ----------~--------=----- 1 1
C7001-0A HEE -----——--- Vinyl Cover ---~---=-~----~--------rw--mv 1 1
C7006-0A BEFE - - Bobbin ----------mmmm e e 4 4
EH7012-0A MW&HE(K) -—------ 0iler (Large) ~---==-=--=--=--------no- 1 1
EJ1021-1A SAEBE¥E ------- Tension Spring ----~---—---=----=--=------ 1] 2
EJ7026-0A HBRB® --------- Head Cushion --------------------—----- 2 2
EJ7026-1A M BBE ------- Head Cushion -~----------------~--—--—--- 2 2
EJ7042-0A W& ----------- Felt ---------~----mmmmmm oo 1 1
F7021-0A e --------- Head Hinge ------------~-—-------omw-—- 2 2
F7022-04A B E --------- Rubber Hinge ------------=--------—-—- 2 2
INDPX 17#23 $t ------------- Needle --------~------mmommmmmmm oo 4 4
WA059003 TR --------- Washer -------~---------vmmom oo == 2 2
IMTO05001 mAE - Screw (4.5x20) - SRR 2 2



M.4411A/566A 4412A/566A [i{ ACCESSORIES

28

EJ7032—-0A

25820014

EJ4109-0A

EJ7015—0A
EJ7030-0A
ZSA15038
ZSL15002
EJ7038--0A

REOOOQ90
ZSL15002
ZSA15038

-EJ7034—-0A
ZsD20007

ZSD20007

ZSD15007

A7036--0A

EJ7035-0A

25D20007

S



M. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A K # ACCESSORIES

EHRS EHLM Name of Part B QTY i
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
AT036-0A HEXE —------ Retainer ---------------------=-------- ] 1
AT037-0A BHREB - Knee Guard -------------------- —mmm-o - 1 1
AT037-1A Mmsx# -——--- Knee Plate ------v-----------------—-—- 1 1
EJ4109-0A %@ -------—---- Washer ---------------w----mmmmmmmm ] 1
EJ7015-0A TFTH#® ---—————- ~ 0il Pan —--=mmemmee e R 1 1
EJ7030-0A BAW~SH¥E --------- Knee Lifter Assy. -----------=---------- 1 1
EJ7031-0A HWE ----------- Spring -----------------ommmo oo 1 1
EJ7032-0A HWHEHEHRE ----- Knee Lifter Pin ---------------------—- 1 1
EJ7033-0A HHER ------—- Knee Lever Rod --------------——------——- 1 1
EJ7034-0A EESH ------ --- Clamp ---------- S it --=1 1
EJ7035-0A R H#HE ------— Knee Lever Rod --------------—--————-—- 1 1
EJ7038-0A H#ES --------- CLamp ———==—=———=———mmmmm e 1 1
J7050-0A BE - Thread Stand -----------------=-------- 1 0
JT050-1A BE - Thread Stand ------------=-----—-----——~ 0 1
RE000080 ERHE ——----- E-Ring ------------=~---—--mmmm o 1 1
ZSA15038 Ak - Screw (15/64-28X 28) -----====-=--=---- 2 2
1SB20014 Bk - Screw (5/16-28X 9.3) —=----—----mm--o-- 1 1
ZSD15007 Ak - Screw (15/64-28X 14) ----===-—=----oo—- 1 1
25D20007 MR - Screw (5/16-18x 16) 3 3
ZSL15002 | - Nut (15/64-28X 3) ——-—-----ommmoomon- —- 2 2



30

N.4412A/566A &H{IB953¥% GAUGE PARTS LIST

&

R B
SPECIFICATION
in {m/m)

EJ1075-1A
it H#

NEEDLE CLAMP

EJ1235—1A
A

WALKING FQOT

EJ1237-1A
N/ 8

PRESSER FOOT

EJ6050~1A
gt ik

NEEDLE PLATE’

EJ6051-1A
s B\

FEED DOG

1/8 (3.2)

EJ1075—~041A

EJ1235-041A

EJ1237-041A

EJ6050-041A

EJ6051-041A

5/32 (4.0)

EJ1075~-051A

EJ1235—-051A

EJ1237-051A

EJ6050—-051A

EJ6051-051A

3/16 (4.8)

EJ1075—-061A

EJ1235-061A

EJ1237-061A

EJ6050—-061A

EJB0S1061A

1/4 (6.4)

EJ1075—-081A

EJ1235—-081A

EJ1237-081A

EJ6050—-081A

EJ6051-081A

5/16 (8.0)

EJ1075~-101A

EJ1235-101A

EN1237-101A

EJ6050—-101A

EJ6051—-101A

3/8 (9.5)

EJ1075~121A

EJ1235—-121A

EJ1237-121A

EJ6050—-121A

EJB051—-121A

1/2 (12.7)

EJ1075~161A

EJ1235-161A

EJ1237-161A

EJ6050—-161A

EJB051-161A

5/8 (16.0)

EJ1075-181A

EJ1235-181A

EJ1237-181A

EJB050-181A

EJ6051—-181A

3/4 (19.0)

EJ1075~-201A

EJ1235-201A

EJ1237-201A

EJ6050-201A

EJB051-201A

1

(25.4)

EJ1075~-231A

EJ1235—-231A

EJ1237-231A

EJ6050—-231A

EJ6051-231A




0. 4411A/566A

4412A/566A % # SR A5 M OH M M %

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

FEHHEE H% FEHRSB " EHERE H % EHETB HE
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
A1024-1A 4 B4138-~0A -- 6 EJ1027-1A-- 4 EJ1208-0A-- 12
A1026-1A 4 BB6203ZZNR- 22 EJ1028-0A-- 4 EJ1235-0A-- 12
Al1026-3A 4 BB6204ZZNR~- 6 EJ1028-2A~-- 4 EJ1235-1A-- 12
A1030-0A 4 BNTA2616Z~- 22 EJ1037-0A-- 4 EJ1237-0A-- 12
A1031-04A 4 C1041-0A —- 2 EJ1043-0A-- 4 EJ1237-1A-- 12
Al032-0A 4 C1052-0A 2 EJ1051-0A-- 2 EJ1272-0A-- 12
A1033-0A 4 C1054-0A 2 EJ1055-2A-- 2 EJ1273-0GA-- 12
Al1034-04A 4 C1062-0A 8 EJ1060-0A-- 8 EJ1278-0A-- 2
Al1035-0A 4 €C1183-0A 12 EJ1063-0A-- 2 FJ1280~-0A-~ 12
A1036-0A 4 C4025-0A 22 EJ1070-0A-~ 8 EJ1281-0A-- 12
A1038-0A 4 £4026-0A 22 EJ1070-1A-- 8 EJ1282-0A-- 12
A1061-0A 8 C8070-04A 20 EJ1074-0A-- 8 EJ1283-0A-- 12
ALOT77-0A 2 C6071-0A 20 EJ1075-1A-- 8 FEJ1284-0A-~ 12
A1105-04A B C6073-04A 20 EJ1080~-0A-- 8 EJ1285-0A-- 8
A1107-0A 8 C7001-04A 26 EJ1081-0A-- § EJ1286-0A-- 12
A1130-0A 14 C7006-04 20,28 EJ1080~0A-- 8 EJ1287-0A-- 12
A7T000-04A 26 E1158-04 16 EJ1091-0A-- 8 EJ1290-0A-~ 14
A7010-0A 26 E1171-0A 16 EJ1092-0A-- 8 EJ1291-0A-~- 14
AT010-1A 26 E1297-04 14 EJ1100-0A-- & EJ1295-0A-- 14
AT010-24A 26 E1298-04A 14 EJ1101-0A-- &8 EJ1300-0A-- 14
AT011-0A 26 EHTQG12-0A-- 26 £EJ1103-0A-- & EJ1301-0A-- 14
AT012-14A 26 EJI010-0A-- 2 EJ1106-1A-- 6 EJ1305-0A-- 14
AT025-0A 26 EJ1010-1A-- 2 EJ1150-0A-- 186 EJ1307-0A-- 14
AT036-0A 28 EJ1011-0A-- 2 EJ1155-0A~- 18 EJ1320-0B-- 6
A7037-0A 28 EJ1011-1A-- 2 EJ1159-0A-~- 18 EJ1322~-0A-- .86
A7T037-1A 28 EJ1012-0A-- 2 EJ1160-0A-- 16 EJ1323-0A~-- 8
AT040-0A 26 £EJ1014-0A-- 2 EJ1161-0A-- 18 EJ1331-0A-- 10
B1076-04A 8 EJ1017-0A-- 2 EJ1163-0A-- 18 EJ1332-0A-- 10
B1274-0A 12 EJ1020-0A-- 4 EJ1166-0A-- 18 EJ1333-0A-- 10
B1275-0A 12 EJ1020~-1A-- 4 EJ1176-0A-- 16 EJ1334-0A-- 10
B1283-0A 12 EJ1021-0A-- 4 EJ1172-0A-- 186 EJ1335-0A-- 10
B1321-0A 6 EJ1021-1A-- 28 EJ1180-0A-- 12 EJ1336-0A-- 10
B4131-0A 8 EJ1026-0A-- 4 EJ1192-0A-- 14 EJ1337-0A-- 10
B4133-0A 6 EJ1026-24A-- 4 EJ1193-0A-- 14 EJ1341-0A-- 10
B4135-04 6 EJ1027-0A-- 4 EJ1200-0A-- 12 EJ1343-0A-- 10

31



32

0. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A E - B B L W M MW@ % NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

EHHRE HH FEHRE H ¥ BEHHE H # EHRE HY
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
EJ1344-0A-- 10 EJ4109-0A-- 28 EJ6018-1A-- 20 WA049002 20
EJ1361-0A-~- 24 EJA4115-0A-- 16 EJ6049-0A-- 10 WA059002 8
EJ1366-0A-~ 24 EJ4120-0A-- 22 EJ6050-0A~- 10 WA059003 26
EJ1369-0A-- 24 EJ4121-0A-- 22 EJ6050-1A-- 10 WA059004 20
EJ1373-0A-- 24 EJ4130-0B-- 6 EJ6051-0A-- 18 WA060004 18
EJ1374-0A-- 24 £EJ4132-0A-- 8 EJ6051-1A-- 18 WA069001 14
EJ1375-0A-- 24 EJ4134-0A-- 6 EJ6076-0A-- 24 WAD69003 18
EJ4010-0B-~- 22 EJ4136-0A-- 6 EJ6077-0A-- 20 WA0T79004 20
EJ4011-0A-- 22 EJA137-0A-- 6 EJ6100-0A-- 20 WB031001 24
EJ4012-0A-~ 22 EJ4150-0A-- 16 EJ7015-0A-- 28 WG000010 16
EJ4014-0A-- 22 EJ4151-0A-~- 22 EJT026-0A~-- 26 WH210004 20
EJ4015~1A-- 22 EJ4152-0A-- 16 EJ7026-1A-- 26 XA300010 20
EJ4016-0A-- 22 EJ4153-0A-- 16 EJ7030-0A-- 28 XA300030 8,18,22
EJ4017-0A-- 22 EJ4154-0A~-~- 16 EJ7031-0A-- 28 XA300035 16
EJ4018-0A-- 22 EJ4156-0A~~- 186 EJ7032-0A-- 28 XA300040 8
EJ4020-1A~-- 22 EJ4157-0A~- 186 EJ7033-0A-- 28 XA4300055 16
EJ4040-0A-- 18 EJ4170-0A-- 24 EJ7034-0A-- 28 XA3000865 8
EJ4041-0A-- 18 EJ4171-0A~- 24 EJT035-0A-- 28 XA300080 8
EJ4044-0A-- 18 EJ4172-0A~- 24 EJ7T038~0A-- 28 XA300085 10
EJ4045-0A-- 18 EJ4173-0A~-- 24 EJ7042-0A-~ 26 XA300240 8
EJA4046-0A-- 18 EJ41T4-0A~-- 24 F7021-0A —- 26 XA300300 24
EJ4047-0A-- 18 EJ4175-0A-~ 24 FT022-0A -- 26 XA300360 24
EJ4048-0A-- 18 EJ4237-0A~-- 22 INDP X 17#23 8,26 XA300380 24
EJ4050-0A-- 18 EJ4238-0A-- 22 J1077-0A -~ 18 XA300545 24
EJ4050~1A-- 18 EJ4240-0A-- 22 JT050-0A —-- 28 XB118001 8
EJ4051-0A-- 18 EJ6005-1A~- 20 J7050-1A -- 28 XB206003 8,14
EJ4055-0A-- 18 EJ6006-0A-- 20 OP0O0100A -- 16 XB304001 22
EJ4060-0A-- 22 EJ6006-1A-- 20 RB200250 -- 14 XB308002 2
EJ4061-0A-- 22 EJ6011-0A-- 20 RB200260 -- 22 XB312002 18
EJ4080-0A-- 10 EJB013-0A-- 20 REC00025 -~ & XB320001 24
EJ4080-1A-- 10 EJ6015-0A-- 20 RE0OO0050 -- 22 XP300040 24
EJ4081-0A-- 10 EJBO15-1A-- 20 RE0OO0O60 -- 18 XP300070 24
EJ4081-1A-- 10 EJ6016-0A-- 20 RE000090 -- 28 XP300090 24
EJ4082-0A—- 10 EJ6016-1A-- 20 $1013-0A —- 2 XP300100 24
EJ4085-0A-- 2 EJ6018-0A-- 20 S1014-0A —- 2 XP300260 24



0. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A |+ B E H H H H B £

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

FHERSE HE EHRB H# CEHRE H#® SEHERB = 4
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
XP300300 24 ISA16033 10,18 15B11041 -- 2 15609004 -- 4
XP300370 24 ISA16034 6,12 ZSB11969 -- 12 2SG09005 -- 4
XP300400 24 ZSB06001 4 L5SB11083 -- 12 25G16003 -- 14
XP300445 24 Z5B06002 8 Z8B12005 -- 20 15616005 -- 14
XP500400 24 ZSB0O6003 4 Z5B12009 -- 16 15616018 -- 12
YB040025 10 1SB08002 8 L5SB12010 -- 16 15G16019 -- 14
YC016012 14 1SB08010 18,22 £SB12015 -- 18 ZSK11036 -- 12
YDO16010 24 ISB08011 18 15B15004 -- 6 18K12007, -- 20
IMB04022 24 Z5B08034 18 ZSB15006 -- 6,16 ISK12021 -- 20
ZMGO6003 14 ZSBQA80G05 2 LSB15009 -- 16 L5K16007 -- 14
IMGO6009 18 £SB0S0O7 4 Z8B15017 -- 20 ISK16031 -- 14
ZML06001 14 ZSB09011 2,24 ZSB15030 -- 18 1SL08002 -- 18
LML06005 18 ZSB09012 24 L8B15037 -- 16 2SL09001 -- 4
IMTO05001 26 ZSB038022 20 LSB15041 -- § ISL12003 -- 20
ZSA11005 10 ZSB03023 10 LSB16004 -- 10,18 ISL12006 -- 20
ISA11016 22 ZSB03027 8 ZSB16011 -- 20 ISL15002 -- 28
ISA13002 10 25B09028 12 285B18001 -- 6 15116004 -- 14
LSA15005 22 Z5B09032 8 ZSB18002 -- 6 25L20004 -- 10
LSA15006 8 ZSB10002 12 LSB20009 -- 12 ZS5N16002 -- 4
ISA15017 6,8,22 ZSB11008 2 1SB20014 -- 28

Z5A15018 6 ZSB11010 8 ZSC06005 -- 8

ZSA15021 6,20 ZSB11012 2,4 15C09006 -- 22

LSA15025 16 ZSB11014 16 £5C09009 -- 2

ZSA15028 14 ZSB110186 24 18€09021 -- 2

LZSA15038 28 Z5B11017 12 £5C11002 -- 10

LSA16010 6,18,22 25B11020 12 Z5D11001 -- 8

LSA16011 14 LSB11026 / L8D15002 -~ 18

ISA16020 22 ZSB11028 16,24 ISD15007 -- 28

L5A16021 22 £5B11029 18,24 L5D16007 -- 14

ISA16025 6,22 25811030 14 15D20007 -- 28












